PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SunWize Technologies, Inc.	07/01/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SunWize Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1155 Flatbush Road
City:	Kingston
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12401

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6107998
Patent Number:	5847794
Patent Number:	5717478

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)956-2164

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126036326

Email: asher@robinsonbrog.com

Correspondent Name: S. Asher Gaffney

Address Line 1: 1345 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 2: Robinson Brog et. al. 31st Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10105

NAME OF SUBMITTER: S. Asher Gaffney

Total Attachments: 2 source=Patents#page1.tif source=Patents#page2.tif

PATENT

500167677 **REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0898**

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

Whereas, SunWize Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor"), a New York corporation with a principal place of business at 1155 Flatbush Road, Kingston, New York 12401, is the sole owner of the following patents (collectively the "Patents"):

- (1) U.S. Patent No. 6,107,998, dated August 22, 2000, entitled Photovoltaic Module With Display Indicator;
- (2) U.S. Patent 5,847,794, dated December 8, 1998, entitled Photovoltaic Module with Display Indicator; and
- (3) U.S. Patent 5,717,478, dated February 10, 1998, entitled Photovoltaic Module with Liquid Crystal Display Indicator.

Whereas, SunWize Technologies, LLC ("Assignee"), a Delaware limited liability company with a principal place of business at 1155 Flatbush Road, Kingston, New York 12401 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Patents;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Patents to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Dated and effective as of July 1, 2002.

SunWize Technologies, Inc.

Frederic M. Zinn

Senior Vice President

SunWize Technologies, LLC

David Kulik

President

818569.01

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss.: COUNTY OF ULSTER On this 3 ul day of
On this 3 day of, 2002, before me appeared Frederic M. Zinn, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, Inc. Market Frederic M. Zinn, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC. On this 2 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC.
Notary Public Notary Public Maria J. TenEyck Notary Public, State of New York Resident in Ulster County Commission Expires June 13, 2006 On this 3 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC.
Maria J. Tencyck Notary Public, State of New York Resident in Ulster County Commission Expires June 13, 20.06 COUNTY OF ULSTER On this 2 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC.
Maria J. Iencyck Notary Public, State of New York Resident in Ulster County Commission Expires June 13, 20.06 COUNTY OF ULSTER On this 2 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC.
Notary Public, State of New York Resident in Ulster County Commission Expires June 13, 2006 COUNTY OF ULSTER On this 2 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize Technologies, LLC.
On this 2 day of, 2002, before me appeared David Kulik, who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of SunWize rechnologies, LLC.
rechnologies, LLC.
Maria Joen Eych
Notary Public
Maria J. TenEyck Notary Public, State of New York Resident in Ulster County Commission Expires June 13, 20 <u>06</u>

RECORDED: 10/20/2006

818569.01

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0900